A
C
-
D
C
Specification
780 Watts
� 85 V - 305 VAC Input

Notes
HHP650
Mechanical Details
Derating Curve
Models and Ratings
1. Peak Power available for 10 seconds maximum with a 35% duty cycle. The average power in a period should be equal or less than the nominal power.
Output Voltage
V1
Output Current V1
Standby
Supply
Output Power V1
Model Number
Nom Peak(1) Nom Peak(1)
<180 V >180 V <180 V >180 V <180 V >180 V <180 V >180 V
12 V 50.0 A - - - 5 V / 0.2 A 607 W - - - HHP650PS12
15 V 40.0 A - - - 5 V / 0.2 A 607 W - - - HHP650PS15
24 V 27.0 A 32.5 A 33.3 A 41.7 A 5 V / 0.2 A 657 W 780 W 800 W 1000 W HHP650PS24
28 V 23.0 A 27.9 A 28.6 A 35.7 A 5 V / 0.2 A 651 W 780 W 800 W 1000 W HHP650PS28
36 V 18.0 A 21.7 A 22.2 A 27.8 A 5 V / 0.2 A 657 W 780 W 800 W 1000 W HHP650PS36
48 V 13.5 A 16.3 A 16.7 A 20.8 A 5 V / 0.2 A 657 W 780 W 800 W 1000 W HHP650PS48
1. Dimensions shown in inches (mm).
2. Weight: 2.8 lb (1.27 kg).
3. J1 Mating Plug: JST part no. PHR-2, contact: JST part no.
SPH-002T-P0.5S; J2 Mating Plug: JST part no. PHDR-10VS,